
   

PROPATCH FIBRE OPTIC CLEANING KIT  
 PROPATCH Connector Cleaning Kit will Clean most connector types in the 

market  today ,such as SC , ST , FC , LC on Pigtails , Patch Cords, GBIC’s 
and on Equipment’s , both Single-Mode and Multimode connectors. The 
Cleaning Kit comes in a Plastic reseal able container. Each cleaning tool 
does 500 connectors. 

 Poor Network performance in a Fibre Optic Systems is due mainly to dirty 
connectors/interface. Dirty connectors cause high loss and reflectance which 
negatively affect network performance, also causes connector damage such 
as pits and scratches. 

 Each component of the Kit can be re-ordered separately so you don’t have to 
order a new Kit every time you run-out of a cleaning item. 

 Fibre Cleaning kit included 1x HUX 500 connector clean cassette,1x1.25 ,1x 
2.5mm HUX Pen Cleaner,1 x Alcohol bottle,200pcs. x Kimwipes,10pcs.x ISO 
Wipes ,10pcs.x sticks 2.5mm(SC/FC/ST)and 10pcs.x sticks 1.25mm(LC) 
Adapters/Couplers.  

Order Information: 
Part Number: FT-CLEAN-KIT  
Description : PROPATCH Fibre Optic cleaning kit   
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